ASS. REC. BY:	REF. CS/MSG18000702/ Rivol 3020 infrarections
Prom (Person) Estimated Cos	Elaine Ngu of MSIG Detertime 11/01/2018 @ 2:22pm
OD (IP) WS To Inspect Ve at Workshop i	hicle No: FBG 5935 J Insured: SJB 9080G
Policy No:	1001, AMK Ind. Prk. 1,569622 28930560 amy Claim No: 545048 Excess:
Make of Veh: (Client's Record CA / REV	REP. / REV 24 HRS wp)  12/01/2018  H.O.D. Endorsement:
Date/Time:    Date/Time	Ollis O 2. 22pm Person Contacted: Pose Vehicle IN OUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction ( ) Estimate  FBG 5935 J-X  SLB 9080 G-X
अविद्	Informed Flaine pending workshop est by merimen  LS \$ 2050 confirmed by email (Red >>87.70 536)  Sand preli revised via merimen

1 377	THAT LERZ	1412147		/AL PERSON	
100	? Rasul	A\$510	NMENT		
	From Date Estimated Cost		Veh No FBG 5935 Type: M.Car / M.Cycle) Bus / Van / L		
	OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV		Truck / Trailer or	,	
	To Inspect Vehicle No · FBG S9: at Workshop m/s 56 water	mine de l'action de la company	Make Yamaha F		153 (SId/NI/NA
	of 4001 Amy		0000	T Rádic Insured	
	Insured		Sp.Reading —— 30474 Eng/No	RedC insured	/ Std / NI / N. 1
	Policy No.		CINO ME 121 C	5C2846	77961
	Claims No.		Gen Cond Good Fair Poor / Burn		3. 4. 17
	Sum Insured: Excess		Steering: Horder/Jammed / Leaked	/ Burnt or	
	(Client's Record)		Brake Inorder Jammed / Leaked	/ Burnt 'or	-
	Make of Veh:		Modi . Nil / S/Rim STD A/Rim o		-
	(Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.		Tyre Size F: 90	180-17	ME C
	Ball or Market Value:		Front	Rear	
	JDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes	ar No	R)Bal 2 mm	RBal 2	mm
	GIA / PR Seen. Consistent? : Yes	or No	LIBEL mm	UBAL -	mm
	Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes	or No	0.0A 8/1/2018	0.01 12	rizar
	Lum Sum: . % 3 Val. Yes	or No	Survey held at 13	Neson	3
	CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / 6/S		top or
	Date: Person Contacted	Vehicle: IN / OUT	The IVO I Charalatore I Dead		
	- Date / Time Action / Instruction -		The U/C / Chassis frame / Bod	y Structure anested	due to collision.
		borned ,	wend re	year eat	imele
	RECEIVED	0 0 4 OCT 201	8		
	Cate/Time File Page 12" : Prelli. Report	Da	ys Of Repair: 4		
	: Final Report	Re	survey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee	200
	4/10-typist	Add Fee:	Site Insp (\$	1_1-81_9	
*	2-12-11	_	Interview, (\$	, i Progr	
	Report Format: Merimen	Ĺ	Tecn Invs IS	1 Cres	10
	Lump Sum / I.B.I: (5 2050 2	3	Weekend (\$		
				77%	210

## Survey Department Check List (Case Handler)

Reference No.: (S MSG 18000 Tox)
Policy Type: OD / TP / TP RES / TL / EVA Rvc13

Case Handler

**Typist** 

· Control of the cont	Assign Form	<u>Y-Date</u>	N-Date	<u>Y-Date</u>	N-Date
С	Reference No.	~			
С	Customer Code				
N	Assign From				
С	Assign Date	~			
С	Veh No (Inspected)	~			
С	Veh No (Insured)	~			
С	D.O.A	Y			
С	Policy No	~			
С	Claim No	~			
С	Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)				
С	Report Type	~			
С	Weekend Charges				
N	Survey held at/Repairer	/			
С	Excess				
Surveyo 1) Assign C	or ( ): Case handler to make sure to make su	ne surveryor co		requires	
C	Regn Month/Year	~			
	Vehicle Type	V			
N	Make & Model	~			
N		~			
С	Engine Capacity. (C.C)	~			
N	Colour (Sp. Roading)	~			
С	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)	~			
C	Chassis No	~			
N	General Condition	~	$\overline{}$		
N	Steering	1			
N	Brake	V			
N	Modification (Modi)	~			
С	Tyre Size	V			
N	Tyre Make	~			
С	Tyre Balance	_			
С	Date of Inspection				
N	Survey held	/			
N	Des.of Damages				
	em - (Views/Merimen)				T
С	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded	V			
(3) Wor	kshop Estimate/Assignment Form				
N	ALL Parts condition	V			+
С	Market Value for OD cases				-
c	Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)				
С	Days of repair	~			
С	Finalised Amount	~			
С	Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days				
	em - (Views/Merimen)				

Check By: **VERON** Date Case Handler



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	Affiliated to Federation Internati	Ref : CS/MSG180007	'02/R1vd3	
SIG INSURANCE (S	INGAPORE) PTE LTD			
RAFFLES QUAY	BLDG SINGAPORE 048581	Date: 11-01-2018		
4-01 HONG LEONG	S BLDG SINOAL SILE SASS	Code: MSG		
CALORS IIC ON E	Policy Particular	s :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M	
li i i Vah	SLB 9080G	Veh. Inspected	FBG 5935J	
Insured Veh.	A28930560QMY	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
Policy No.	545048	Excess (\$)	0.00	
Claim No.	MERIMEN (ELAINE NGU)	Assign Date	11/01/2018	
Assign From	Vehicle Pa	rticulars & Condition		
AND ASSESSED.	AND REAL PROPERTY OF RE	c.c	0	
Make & Model		Year of Reg.		
Engine No.	Engine No.		***	
Chassis No. Odometer -		Steering Modification		
				Brakes
General	Con	ditions of Tyres	AND THE PARTY OF	
3.	Size	Make	Balance	
R/H Front Tyr	- 100		mm	
L/H Front Tyr			mm	
			mm	
R/H Rear Tyr			mm	
	Desci	ription of Damages		
4.				
	Ge	neral Information	ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	
5. Accident Da	te 08/01/2018	Inspection Date		
Survey held	TO DESCRIPTION			
Survey neta	BLK 4001 ANG MO KIO IN #01-21 SINGAPORE 5696	DUSTRIAL PARK 1 22		
	CARTEL MISCH CHILD IN GENERAL CONTRA	Remarks		

No results.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Insured:   SIM TIONG BENG,   ID: S1805418C	New Assignment Cancel Case				
CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS   Creat	2018 17:00 - :59 0560QMY (Comprehensive)				
SIM TIONG BENG, ID: S1805418C	2018 17:00 - :59 0560QMY (Comprehensive)				
Main Claimant:         NURUL SAFWANAH BINTE TUPAM, ID: S9043579E           Vehicle Reg. No.:         FBG5935J         Date of Loss:         08/01/3           Claim Type:         TP / 545048         Policy/Cover Note No.:         A28930 Covera           Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):         SLB9080G         Policy No. (Claimant):	0560QMY (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg. No.:         FBG5935J         Date of Loss:         08/01/2           Claim Type:         TP / 545048         Policy/Cover Note No.:         A28930 Covera           Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):         SLB9080G         Policy No. (Claimant):	0560QMY (Comprehensive)				
Claim Type: TP / 545048 Policy/Cover Note No.: A2893C Covera  Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): SLB9080G Policy No. (Claimant):	0560QMY (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): SLB9080G Policy No. (Claimant):					
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured): SLB9080G Policy No. (Claimant):					
Evenes					
Excess:					
Repairer: Sg98 Motor (HQ) Blk 4001 AMK ind park 1, 569622 Ang Mo Kio - Tel:					
MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 6827 7888 [Hand 6594 2540]	dled by <b>Elaine Ngu Siau Me</b> i				
Adjuster: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Imm.Advice due 12/01/2018]					
Driver/Custodian (Insured): SIM ANN CHEE (), NRIC: S9603627B, Tel: +6583337507	***				
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED	View All   Compose Case Mail				
There are no mail for this case.					
ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS	Create New Task   Complete				

# SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

4001, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622

Tel: 6452 4898 Fax: 6452 4868

Email: sg\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

Date:

10 January 2018

MSIG

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 SINGAPORE 068807

Attn: Motor Claim Dept

Fax: 6225-7402

Email: claims@sg.msig-asia.com

Dear Sir/Mdm,

#### PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION

Accident between FBG 5935J and SLB 9080G accident on 08 January 2018 at 1745 HRS Location: Clementi Road towards Woodlands Road

- We hereby give you NOTICE that we are claiming against your insured motor Vehicle No: SLB 9080G damages to our client's Motor Vehicle No: FBG5935J
- 2) Plse provide a list of surveyors and their respective company name.
- 3) Kindly let us know if you wish to conduct a pre-repair inspection only after 11.30am at Blk 4001 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 #01-21 Singapore 569622. (Tel: 6452 4898, HP: 9171 1655)
- 4) If we do not hear from you within the next two (2) working days, we shall advise our clients to proceed with their own inspection and repairs.

Hope you are able to assist us on the above matter soonest.

Yours faithfully

Rose

SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Tel: 6452 4898

:LG

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Elaine Ngu Siau Mei

Date: 04 Oct 2018

## Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SLB9080G

TP Vehicle No

: FBG5935J

Accident Date

: 08/01/2018

Make

: YAMAHA FZ16

Assignment Date

: 11/01/2018

Date of Inspection : 12/01/2018

Est. Duration of Repair

: 4.00

Inspection At

: SG98 MOTOR (HQ)

BLK 4001 AMK IND PARK 1

SINGAPORE 569622

### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages o/s body and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	4,337.70
Revised Amount	:S\$	2,050.00 (LUMP SUM)
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	2,050.00

Lump Sum Repair

:S\$

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

#### Remarks

The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.

( X )

The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

## **View Sent Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*FBG5935J (545048) [SLB9080G] TP

NURUL SAFWANAH BINTE TUPAM Jan 8 2018 5:00PM [SIM TIONG BENG] Sg98 Motor

View Recipients Print Message Delete Message Forward Resend

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 17/01/2018 10:29 AM. From

MSIG\_ENSM To

**TP SURVEY FBG 5935J** Subject

Dear Elaine,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle FBG 5935J on 12/1/2018.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Best Regards, Veron Chen

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.

#### Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 11/01/2018 10:31

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	
Date Of Report	11/01/2018 09:59	
Date Of Accident	08/01/2018 17:45	
Exact Location Of Accident	CLEMENTI ROAD TOWARDS WOODLANDS ROAD	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	

OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number FBG5935J

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner NURUL SAFWANAH BINTE TUPARI

NRIC No S9043579E

Email Address NURULSAFWANAH5@GMAIL.COM

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-97527492

 Alternative Phone No
 OFFICE-97527492

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer YAMAHA

Model FZ16-153CC (M)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

VO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5073769851-02

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver NURUL SAFWANAH BINTE TUPARI

 NRIC No
 \$9043579E

 Date Of Birth
 13/11/1990

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 07/09/2012

Driving Experience 5 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97527492

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-97527492

EMail Address NURULSAFWANAH5@GMAIL.COM

Address Postcode BLK 250 BUKIT BATOK EAST AVE 5 #06-152

650250

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO MOTORCYCLIST

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by YES

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

10 UBI AVENUE 3

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

REFER ATTACHED REMARK; TYPE OF ACCIDENT REFER SKETCH AND STATEMENT.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SLB9080G

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA ALTIS 1.6

Details Of Properties

LEFT SIDE PORTION

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

PRIVATE CAR

NA

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

83337507

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	
DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1	للنظار
Name NURUL SAFWANAH BINTE TUPARI	
Approximate Age 27	
Injuries Sustain BOTH LEGS, ANKLE, RIGHT ARM, RIB CAGE - SWOLLEN	
Injured person in which vehicle? FBG5935J	
Were seat belts worn?	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
Address BLK 250 BUKIT BATOK EAST AVE 5 #06-152	
Postcode 650250	

#### Sketch Plan #2

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### " IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process,
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as assisting. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance componies to repudiate policy liability.
- The Issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the Insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- G. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- dy the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
  the report being mode available aforesaid.
- B. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out to (bis from) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"], the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (III) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (Iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable haw in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved to this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the locurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including their lawyers/iaw firms), which may be sized outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(il) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyfolder's Signature

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyhaider)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Fersonnel's Signature

Name: \ NULLPAGE

NEIC/FIN No.:

#### Sketch Plan

	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	1.14			TILLIT
		4	4			
	过过过过		+1++1	1		
11-1-1-1	++	11111		-/ [	1771	
			THE	101	SLA	9080
Littitt		TA CAN	1111	101	- um	LA KINO
HIII		NB.		1	1	a cine
	+++++	C. T.	YBIA	<b>#</b>	urtice	WI+
++		10			With to	ut givi
P			1	++++	ta) icut	E DALO
- I MA	P FROM 5985	+ 1	THI		1/2	111111
	7	3 70			Ven	9.08
		1	1		1	HHIT
		17	4	7		TILLI
DESCRIBE CIRCUMS	TANCES OF THE AC	CIDENT C 1	× MAo o +	3 1000	0	
		10	o merch	1 REDE	· 6( ·	
	D. Co.	20016	0000 1	h		
	refer 7	ophice	MENON	118	20180	109/204
2						1
			_			
	-				-	9
- 4						
				-0.0		_
	_					
						-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
						-
						-
						101
						101
						100
ARATION						
ARATION lecture the foregoing p	articulars are true in s	every respect.				
	articulars are true in a	every respect.				
declare the formating p	articulars are true in s	every respect.				
	Univer's Sign	现个		Angeoriting Co	intra Personnel's	Signature





1 of 3

Report No. T/20180109/2049

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 09/01/2018 12:11			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informan	t's Partic	ulars			
	nformant:		Address:		
NURUL SAFWANAH BINTE TUPARI			APT BLK 250 BT BATOK EAS 650250	ST AVE 5 #06-152 SINGAPORE	
ID Type / ID No.:			Contact No.:		
NRIC NO / S9043579E			Home/Office: Mobile: 97527492		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:	a	
Sex: Female	Age:	Date of Birth: 13/11/1990	Type of Informant: Rider		
Race: Javanese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: SCHOOL PROGRAM EXGUTIVE			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3A	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambulan	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 08/01/2018 17:45	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: Along Road 1 CLEMENTI R	ROAD			
Weather: Raining	659	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way	T T	raffic Control:		Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collis	sion: ving Vehicles - Head To Side	)		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBG5935J	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	FZ 16	Black		0
SLB9080G	Car	ТОУОТА	TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6L CVT	Black		2

Details of Vo	ehicle Insurance	等的"市员"的 <b>表现</b> 的"企图"的	ings s	
	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20180109/2049

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Insurance		An all the second second	ewine I was status
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBG5935J	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5073769851-02	18/09/2017	17/09/2018

Details of Perso	on involved			a de la			
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No		Stand of the second				
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	destria	n Cross	sing: NA	
Rider			THE PARTY OF			White the same of	
Name	NURUL SAFWANAH	H BINTE TUF	PARI	ID No	).	S9043579E	
Related Vehicle	FBG5935J (Motorcycle)			Contact No.		97527492	
Hospital/Clinic	NG TENG FONG GENERAL HOSPITAL		SPITAL	Class Drivin Licend Expire	g	Class: 2B,3A Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	08/01/2018		Date Disc			/2018	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree of		NIL		

#### Brief Details.

ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED DATE, TIME AND LOCATION,

I WAS MOVING OFF FROM THE TRAFFIC JUNCTION AND THERE WAS TWO U-TURN SERVICE ROAD. I WAS TRAVELLING ON THE SECOND LANE FROM THE RIGHT. WHEN APPROACHING THE SECOND U-TURN POINT, THE VEHICLE FROM THE OPPOSTIE DIRECTION MADE A SUDDEN U-TURN, I BRAKE AND UPON KNOWNING THAT I WAS UNABLE TO STOP IN TIME, I SWERVED TO THE RIGHT, SKIDDED AND COLLIDED ONTO THE SIDE PORTION OF THE VEHICLE.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20180109/2049

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: TP / NICHOLAS YEO HAO QUAN		Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable		Date/Time: 09/01/2018 12:11
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Staff Sgt YAN MINGSHENG DANIEL Contact No.: 65476252		Classification Of Case: SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE
Authentication Stamp NP168	Sign	ature:

Int on 20/07 P1140

# SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

4001, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 #01-21 SINGAPORE 569622
Tel: 6452 4898 Fax: 6452 4868
Email: sg\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg

Date: 12 January 2018

To : LKK

By Fax: 6256-4315

Attn: Rasul Tel: 90010068

VEHICLE NO

: FBG 5935J

Yamaha FZ16

ACCIDENT DATE: 8 January 2018

	Description	Qty	Quotation \$
1	Mirror	1 set	160.00 Bear
2	Handle Bar	1	125.00 [4
3	Throttle Grip	1	95.00 cm
4	Steering Cone Bearing	1 set	-135.00 ^~~
5	Brake Lever	1	75.00 800
6	Meter-Array 4554 .	1	400 450.00 30
7	Head Lamp	1	250 350.00 \$00
8	Head Lamp Stay	,	155.00 Xsic
9	Head Lamp Guard RH	4	85.00 CA
10	Head Lamp Top Cover	1	155.00 800
11	Front Signal LH	1	85.00 × 800
12	Front Fork Tube	1 set	480.00 repair
13	Front Mudguard	1	58 148 00 PCR / 10/41
14	Front Rim 915t	1	L-100 320:00 repair (regar 100)
15	Fork Under Bracket	1	195.00 X 311
16	Tank Cover RH	1	- 120 180.00 sca-
17	Footrest RH	1	95.00 BRO
18	Footrest Bracket	1	145.00 × 11
19	Exhaust Guard Chrome	1	155.00 sax
20	Exhaust Guard Black	1	175.00 seek
21	Rear RHTail Cover	1	130 160:00 CR4
22	Rear Footrest RH	1	95.00 × 9 cm
23	Fork Oil Seal	1	60 135:00 per
		Sub-Total	4,153.00 2 31 3
		Less 10%	415.30
		Sub-Total	3,737.70 2081.70

1/2 2000/1/1/9

VEHICLE NO

: FBG 5935J

Yamaha FZ16

#### Nett items

- 1 Towing fee
- 2. Remove & replace necessary parts, align & etc
- Remove & replace fork tube, top up 3
- 4 Supply body decal set
- To top up engine oil

40.00	- S
130.00 80 375	
120.00 60 Local 30.00 15 Local	repen

Sub-Total

600.00

4,337.70

Nett Total

NB: This estimate was made from a visual inspection only, any other damage parts or labour require when repair commences, we will advise you and submit supplementary item to you accordingly.

Kindly revert upon completion Thank you

12/01/18 @ 1700hs

## SG 98 MOTOR PTE LTD

LG

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

## Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Sg motor enterprise Giam <sg\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 28 September 2018 10:57 AM

To:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: RE: RE: Please finalize bike FBG 5935J.-DOA: 8/1/2018

Attachments:

002.JPG; 006.JPG; 008.JPG; 004.JPG

Hi Veron,

attached the after repaired photo. of FBG 5935J

thank you rose

On Wednesday, 26 September 2018, 12:41:52 PM GMT+8, Veron Chen (LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Dear Rose,

Kindly provides us after paint photos.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Sg motor enterprise Giam <sg\_motor\_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2018 11:46 AM

To: Sg Motor <sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg>; Rasul (LKKAuto) <Rasul@lkkauto.com>; Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

<veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: Re: RE: Please finalize bike FBG 5935J.-DOA: 8/1/2018

· Hi all,		
ok acceptance pls proce	eed accordingly.	
thank you		
rose		
On Monday, 24 Septemb	per 2018, 10:31:24 AM GMT+8, Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < <u>veronchen@</u>	lkkauto.com> wrote
Dear Linda,		
WITHOUT PREJUDI	ICE	
Offer Lump Sum \$20	050/- @ 4 working days.	
Kindly check and cor	nfirm, please forward us resurvey photos.	
Best Regards,		
Veron Chen   Case Han	dler	
LKK Auto Consultants	Pte Ltd	
Phone: 6256-3561   ema	ail :sur@lkkauto.com   fax: 6256-4315	
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industri	ial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)	

From: Sg Motor <sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg> Sent: Wednesday, 15 August 2018 5:13 PM To: Rasul (LKKAuto) <rasul@lkkauto.com> Cc: Sg Motor <sgmotor_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com> Subject: Please finalize bike FBG 5935J.</cs-a@lkkauto.com></sur@lkkauto.com></sgmotor_enterprise@yahoo.com.sg></rasul@lkkauto.com></sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg>
Dear Rasul
Please finalize bike FBG 5935J.
Thank You
December 1
Regards
Linda
SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd
Blk 4001 #01-21
Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1
Singapore 569622
Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898
On Thursday, 3 May 2018, 10:51:05 AM GMT+8, Sg Motor < sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg > wrote:
Dear Rasul
Please finalize bike FBG 5935J.
Thank You
Regards
Linda

SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd Blk 4001 #01-21

Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1

Singapore 569622

Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898

On Wednesday, 4 April 2018, 3:28:43 PM GMT+8, Sg Motor < sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg > wrote:

Dear Rasul

Please finalize bike FBG 5935J.

Thank You

Regards Linda

#### SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 4001 #01-21 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 Singapore 569622 Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898

On Wednesday, 14 March 2018, 5:37:23 PM GMT+8, Sg Motor < sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg > wrote:

Dear Rasul

Please finalize bike FBG 5935J.

Thank You

Regards Linda

#### SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 4001 #01-21 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 Singapore 569622 Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898

On Thursday, 22 February 2018, 3:21:04 PM GMT+8, Sg Motor <sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg> wrote:

Dear Rasul

Please finalize bike FBG 5935J.

Thank You

Regards Linda

#### SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 4001 #01-21 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 Singapore 569622 Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898

On Tuesday, 6 February 2018, 5:01:23 PM GMT+8, Sg Motor < sgmotor 2000@yahoo.com.sg > wrote:

Dear Rasul

Please finalize bike FBG 5935J.

Thank You

Regards Linda

#### SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 4001 #01-21 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 Singapore 569622 Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898

On Monday, 15 January 2018, 10:46:06 AM GMT+8, Sg Motor <sgmotor2000@yahoo.com.sg> wrote:

Attached plse find the Estimate Cost of Repairs for bike FBG 5935J.

Thank You

Regards Leena

#### SG 98 Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 4001 #01-21 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 1 Singapore 569622 Tel: 64524898 Fax: 64526898

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Subn	nitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	10 Jan 2018		11 Jan 2018 14:22 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,050.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$2,050 View Rp	1		Pending for Report Cancel Case	-
	Main	R	eference	Claim De	tails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS			[Ci	reated	by insurer]		
Insured:	SIM TION	IG BENG, ID: S1	805418C						
Main Claimant:	NURUL S	AFWANAH BINTE	TUPAM, ID: S90	43579E					
Vehicle Reg No.:	FBG593	53		Date o	Loss: [63	Months	8 17:00 - :59 s and <b>22</b> Days From I		(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 545	<b>TP</b> / 545048				A28930560QMY (Comprehensive) Coverage: 26/04/2017 - 25/04/2018			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLB9080	G		Policy I (Claim					
				Excess	:				
Repairer:	Sg98 Mot	or (HQ) Blk 4001	AMK ind park 1, 569	622 Ang Mo Kio -	Tel:				
Handling Insurer:		(A) (A)	2 2 132		(2)	7.0	Elaine Ngu Siau Me		
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Handle	ed by MOHI	D RASU	L] [Final Rpt d	ue 10/02/2	018]
Driver/Cust dian (Insured):	SIM ANN	CHEE (), NRIC: S	59603627B, Tel: +	6583337507					
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View A	II Compo	se Case Mai
There are n	o mail for this	case.							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS=			View	AII   6	Search Tasks   Crea	te New Task	Complet
				0 227770224					
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assigned I	Ву	Completed On	Created O	n Done

### Claim Documents

\*FBG5935J (545048)

[SLB9080G]

TP

NURUL SAFWANAH BINTE TUPAM

Jan 8 2018 5:00PM

[SIM TIONG BENG]

Sg98 Motor

Ass	essment Reports		1 per page	<b>✓</b>
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	Thumbnai	Print
1	11/01/18 09:56	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SLB9080G, Claimant: SIM TIONG BENG	1 Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	Print
1	04/10/18 15:49	Adjuster Immediate Advice	1 Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per page	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnai	Print
1	17/01/18 10:32	General View	Load JPG	✓
2	17/01/18 10:32	General View	Load JPG	~
3	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	V
4	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
5	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
6	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
7	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	~
8	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	V
9	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	V
10	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	V
11	17/01/18 10:32	General View	Load JPG	V
12	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	V
13	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
14	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	<b>V</b>
15	17/01/18 10:32	General View	Load JPG	V
16	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	V
17	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	V
18	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
19	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
20	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	V
21	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	<b>V</b>
22	17/01/18 10:32	General View	■ Load JPG	V
23	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
24	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
25	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
26	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	<b>V</b>
27	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
28	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	~
29	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
30	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	V
31	17/01/18 10:32	General View	1 Load JPG	~
32	17/01/18 10:32	General View	Load JPG	-

Assessment Reports 1 per		page 🗸	<b>✓</b>		
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
			Ð		<b>✓</b>
33	17/01/18 10:32	General View	Ð	Load JPG	4
34	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
35	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	~
36	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
37	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	~
38	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
40	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
41	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
42	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	~
43	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
44	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
45	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
46	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
47	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
48	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
49	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>▼</b>
50	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.	Decree description	0	100-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	
51	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
52	17/01/18 10:32	General View		Load JPG	<b>V</b>
53	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>V</u>
54	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
55	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
56	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
57	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	¥
58	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
59	17/01/18 10:32	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
60	04/10/18 15:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
61	04/10/18 15:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
62	04/10/18 15:39	Reinspection Photo	Ø	Load JPG	V
63	04/10/18 15:39	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	<b>V</b>
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	11/01/18 09:55	Request for PRI	Ð	Load PDF	
2	11/01/18 10:02	Email from Third Party	0	Load PDF	
3	11/01/18 14:22	Agree on SJE	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG18000702/R1VD3E2

Date:

05/10/2018

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

A28930560QMY

Claimant Vehicle FBG5935J

Insured Vehicle No:

SLB9080G

No:

08/01/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 545048

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Rea No:

FBG5935J

Make & Model:

YAMAHA FZ16, 153cc (M)

Engine No:

21CD010404

50474 km

Reg. Date: Colour:

17/09/2012 (Man. Year: 2012)

Chassis No: Odometer:

ME121C0D8C2010395

**Engine Capacity:** 

Black 153 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification: Yes

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

90/80-17

Rear Tyre Size:

140/70-17

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 2 mm

Rear Left Side:

Pirelli 2 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,737.70	2,181.70	1,556.00	41.63
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	600.00	375.00	225.00	37.50
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	4,337.70	2,556.70		41.06
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,050.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	4,337.70	2,050.00	2,287.70	52.74

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

11/01/2018

Date Inspected:

12/01/2018

Inspected At:

Sg98 Motor (HQ)

Blk 4001 AMK ind park 1

Singapore 569622

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster:

MOHD RASUL

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

(Last Synchronised: 05 Oct 2018)

Parts:

N/A

YAMAHA FZ16 153cc (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Time Coc

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for FBG5935J).

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SET MIRROR	Broken	160.00 FL	*160.00 FL
2	1		*HANDLE BAR	Bent	125.00 FL	*125.00 FL
3	1		*THROTTLE GRIP	Cut	95.00 FL	*95.00 FL
4	1		*SET STEERING CONE BEARING	Necessary	135.00 FL	*135.00 FL
5	1		*BRAKE LEVER	Scratched	75.00 FL	*75.00 FL
6	1		*METER ASSY	Scratched	450.00 FL	*400.00 FL
7	1		*HEAD LAMP	Scratched	350.00 FL	*250.00 FL
8	1		*HEAD LAMP STAY	Serviceable	155.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*HEAD LAMP GUARD RH	Cracked	85.00 FL	*85.00 FL
10	1		*HEAD LAMP TOP COVER	Scratched	155.00 FL	*155.00 FL
11	1		*FRONT SIGNAL LH	Serviceable	85.00 FL	*- FL
12	1		*SET FRONT FORK TUBE	Repair	480.00 FL	*- FL
13	1		*FRONT MUDGUARD	Scratched	148.00 FL	*98.00 FL
14	1		*FRONT RIM (LOCAL REPAIR)	Distorted	288.00 FS	*100.00 FS
15	1		*FORK UNDER BRACKET	Serviceable	195.00 FL	*- FL
16	1		*TANK COVER RH	Scratched	180.00 FL	*120.00 FL
17	1		*FOOTREST RH	Broken	95.00 FL	*95.00 FL
18	1		*FOOTREST BRACKET	Serviceable	145.00 FL	*-FL
19	1		*EXHAUST GUARD CHROME	Scratched	155.00 FL	*155.00 FL
20	1		*EXHAUST GUARD BLACK	Scratched	175.00 FL	*175.00 FL
21	1		*REAR RH TAIL COVER	Cracked	160.00 FL	*130.00 FL
22	1		*REAR FOOTREST RH	Serviceable	95.00 FL	*- FL
23	1	W12 124 142	*FORK OIL SEAL	Necessary	135.00 FL	*60.00 FL
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcN	ett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	4,121.00	2,413.00
	- List Item Discount on L I			383.30	231.30	
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,737.70	2,181.70

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TOWING FEE	New	40.00	40.00
2	REMOVE & REPLACE NECESSARY PARTS, ALIGN & ETC	New	280.00	180.00
3	REMOVE & REPLACE FORK TUBE, TOP UP OIL	New	130.00	80.00
4	SUPPLY BODY DECAL SET	New	120.00	60.00
5	TO TOP UP ENGINE OIL	New	30.00	15.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		600.00	375.00
	Report was unsubmitted durin	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >